TOWN OF GAWLER
COMMUNITY LAND MANAGEMENT PLAN

PLAYGROUNDS

Identification Details

See attached Schedule

Ownership Details

TOWN OF GAWLER

Purpose for which land is held

Each of the playground areas is on land held as a reserve

Reason why management plan required

To ensure that the land is maintained in a safe, accessible condition for public enjoyment
Objectives for management of land

To provide playground equipment specifically designed for children, to be used by all members of the
community at specific locations.

Policies and proposals for management of land

. Maintain to Australian Standards, within budget funding
. Program replacement playground equipment
. Maintain an accurate inventory of all playground equipment

Performance targets
. Ensure playground equipment and surrounding areas to a reasonable condition.
. Playground equipment to operate correctly and not pose a safety hazard
Performance measures

. Regulary inspect and maintain playground equipment in conjunction with ongoing inspection
process and installation of new equipment in accordance with ongoing safety checks.



CT
5166/78
2082/107
4299/67
5166/126
5166/81
5546/129
5546/502
5506/765
5841/701
5847/404
5841/700

Lot
Lot 182
Lot 90
Lot 528
Lot 112
Lot 70
Lot 80
Lot 87
Lot 7
Lot 739
Lot 740
Lot 741

Street Address

Hindmarsh
Rice
Greenways
Dalton
Hemaford
Myall

Myall
Redbanks
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide

BLVD
AVE
ST
ST

EVANSTON GARDENS
GAWLER SOUTH
EVANSTON PARK
EVANSTON
GAWLER EAST
GAWLER WEST
GAWLER WEST
WILLASTON
GAWLER SOUTH
GAWLER SOUTH
GAWLER SOUTH

Name

Hindmarsh Blvd Playground
Fifteenth St Playground
Humphrey George Reserve
Bacton St Playground
Hemaford Gr Reserve
Gawler West Playground
Gawler West Playground
Lime Kiln Park

Adelaide Rd Playground
Adelaide Rd Playground
Adelaide Rd Playground

CT 5847/404 Lot 740 and CT 7841/700 Lot741 Adelaide Road - owned by Luke Michael CULLEN

(deceased)



