TOWN OF GAWLER

COMMUNITY LAND MANAGEMENT PLAN

PLAYGROUNDS

Identification Details

See attached Schedule

Ownership Details

TOWN OF GAWLER

Purpose for which land is held

Each of the playground areas is on land held as a reserve

Reason why management plan required

To ensure that the land is maintained in a safe, accessible condition for public enjoyment

Objectives for management of land

To provide playground equipment specifically designed for children, to be used by all members of the community at specific locations.

Policies and proposals for management of land

- Maintain to Australian Standards, within budget funding
- Program replacement playground equipment
- Maintain an accurate inventory of all playground equipment

Performance targets

- Ensure playground equipment and surrounding areas to a reasonable condition.
- Playground equipment to operate correctly and not pose a safety hazard

Performance measures

 Regulary inspect and maintain playground equipment in conjunction with ongoing inspection process and installation of new equipment in accordance with ongoing safety checks.

CT	Lot	Street Address			Name
5166/78	Lot 182	Hindmarsh	BLVD	EVANSTON GARDENS	Hindmarsh Blvd Playground
2082/107	Lot 90	Rice	AVE	GAWLER SOUTH	Fifteenth St Playground
4299/67	Lot 528	Greenways	ST	EVANSTON PARK	Humphrey George Reserve
5166/126	Lot 112	Dalton	ST	EVANSTON	Bacton St Playground
5166/81	Lot 70	Hemaford	GR	GAWLER EAST	Hemaford Gr Reserve
5546/129	Lot 80	Myall	ST	GAWLER WEST	Gawler West Playground
5546/502	Lot 87	Myall	ST	GAWLER WEST	Gawler West Playground
5506/765	Lot 7	Redbanks	RD	WILLASTON	Lime Kiln Park
5841/701	Lot 739	Adelaide	RD	GAWLER SOUTH	Adelaide Rd Playground
5847/404	Lot 740	Adelaide	RD	GAWLER SOUTH	Adelaide Rd Playground
5841/700	Lot 741	Adelaide	RD	GAWLER SOUTH	Adelaide Rd Playground

CT 5847/404 Lot 740 and CT 7841/700 Lot741 Adelaide Road - owned by Luke Michael CULLEN (deceased)